SpliceConnect™
Universal Mechanical Splicing Kit
Instructions
P/N CS004159
   Rev 0.1   11.20.07
1.0  General
1.01 This manual describes the operation of the SpliceConnect™ Universal
Mechanical Splicing Tool. Please be sure to read this manual carefully

Fiber Holders
(250µm)
ordering Information
Description AFL p/n
Mechanical Splices (Bag of 6) CS004154
SpliceConnect™ Universal Mechanical Splicing Tool Kit
 Kit Includes:
  SpliceConnect™ Universal Mechanical Splicing Tool
  Fiber Holder, 250µm (qty. 2)
  Fiber Holder, 900µm (qty. 2)
  Instruction Manual
  Instruction Video
  Carrying Case
CS004162
 CS004155
 CS004156
 CS004157
 CS004159
 CS004160
 CS004161
SpliceConnect™ Universal Mechanical Splicing Tool CS004155
Fiber Holder, 250µm CS004156
Fiber Holder, 900µm CS004157
2.15 For 250µm:  Release the fibers
from the fiber holder by sliding
the clamps towards the splice
side. Make sure the fiber does